508665431 07/23/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI379154

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
EsophyX, Inc.				07/08/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Company Name:	Endo Ga	Endo Gastric Solutions, Inc.			
Street Address:	18109 N	18109 NE 76th Street, Suite 100			
City:	Redmon	Redmond			
State/Country:	WASHIN	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98052	98052			
	S Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number			
		2460510			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	8	019337373			
	be sent to	he e-mail address first; if tha			
Correspondence will a using a fax number, it	be sent to a f provided;				
Correspondence will	be sent to : f provided; 8	he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	be sent to f provided; 8 b	he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 019334029			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to ; f provided; 8 b : J	he e-mail address first; if tha <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 019334029 Ils.cristi@dorsey.com			
Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided; 8 b : J 1	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 019334029 Ils.cristi@dorsey.com eremy B. Barton			
Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to a f provided; 8 b : J 1 S	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 019334029 Ils.cristi@dorsey.com eremy B. Barton 11 South Main Street			
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to a f provided; b : J : J S S	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 019334029 Ils.cristi@dorsey.com eremy B. Barton 11 South Main Street uite 2100			
Correspondence will using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided; 8 b : J 1 S S IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will D19334029 Ils.cristi@dorsey.com eremy B. Barton 11 South Main Street uite 2100 alt lake city, UTAH 84111			
Correspondence will using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided; 8 b : J 1 S S IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 019334029 Ils.cristi@dorsey.com eremy B. Barton 11 South Main Street uite 2100 alt lake city, UTAH 84111 P320935.US.10			
Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided; 8 b : J 1 S S IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 019334029 Ils.cristi@dorsey.com eremy B. Barton 11 South Main Street uite 2100 alt lake city, UTAH 84111 P320935.US.10 Cristi Bills			
Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided; 8 b : J 1 S S IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 019334029 Ils.cristi@dorsey.com eremy B. Barton 11 South Main Street uite 2100 alt lake city, UTAH 84111 P320935.US.10 Cristi Bills Cristi Bills			
Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided; 8 b : J 1 : S S IUMBER: :	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 019334029 Ils.cristi@dorsey.com eremy B. Barton 11 South Main Street uite 2100 alt lake city, UTAH 84111 P320935.US.10 Cristi Bills Cristi Bills 07/23/2024			

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ESOPHYX, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ESOPHYX, INC." TO "ENDO GASTRIC SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 3:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3645580 8100 050568364

Smith Windson

riet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4010081

DATE: 07-11-05

PATENT REEL: 068494 FRAME: 0979;

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:05 PM 07/08/2005 FILED 03:49 PM 07/08/2005 SRV 050568364 - 3645580 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF ESOPHYX, INC.

The undersigned, Thierry Thaure, hereby certifies that:

1. He is the duly elected and acting President of EsophyX, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on April 8, 2003.

3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Endo Gastric Solutions, Inc. (the 'Corporation')."

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Redmond, Washington, on July 2005.

SE 2101884 v1

PATENT REEL: 068494 FRAME: 0980;

RECORDED: 03/09//2009